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In the Matter of 

CENTURYLINK, INC., 

Application for Approval of Merger between 
CenturyTel, Inc. and Qwest Communications 
International, Inc. 

 
 
 
PETITION TO INTERVENE 

 
 

PETITION TO INTERVENE OF 
SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY, L.P., 

NEXTEL WEST CORP. AND SPRINT SPECTRUM 
 

 
 Pursuant to ORS 756.525 and OAR 860-012-001, Sprint Communications Company, 

L.P., Nextel West Corp. and Sprint Spectrum (collectively “Sprint”), by and through its 

attorneys, respectfully petitions to intervene in this proceeding.  In support of this petition, the 

following is provided: 

1. Sprint will be presented by both in-house and outside counsel as follows:         

 Kristin L. Jacobson, Esq.    Judy Endejan, Esq. – OSB #072534 
 Sprint       Graham & Dunn PC 
 201 Mission Street, Suite 1500   2801 Alaskan Way, Suite 300 
 San Francisco, CA   94105    Seattle, WA   98121-1128 
 Email:    kristin.l.jacobson@sprint.com  Email:     jendejan@grahamdunn.com 
 Phone:  707-816-7583    Phone:   206-624-8300 
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2. Additional contact to be included on the service list is:   

Kenneth Schifman     Diane C. Browning 
Sprint       Sprint 

 6450 Sprint Parkway    6450 Sprint Parkway 
 Overland Park, KS   66251    Overland Park, KS   66251 
 Email:    kenneth.schifman@sprint.com  Email:    diane.c.browning@sprint.com 
 Phone:   913-315-9783    Phone:   913-315-9284 
  
3. Sprint is a registered and competitively classified telecommunications company 

authorized to provide both intraexchange and interexchange telecommunications services 

throughout Oregon.  Sprint currently competes with, and obtains interconnection and related 

services and facilities from Qwest and CenturyLink entities including:  Qwest Corporation, 

Qwest Corporation f/n/a US WEST Communications, Inc. (collectively “Qwest”), United 

Telephone Company of the Northwest, CenturyTel of Oregon, Inc. and CenturyTel of Eastern 

Oregon, Inc. (collectively “CenturyLink”) in the provision of Sprint’s telecommunications 

services.  Additionally, Sprint maintains local interconnection agreements with Qwest and 

CenturyLink in their capacity as incumbent local exchange carriers, which agreements were 

entered into pursuant to Sections 251 and 252 of the Communications Act of 1934, as 

amended by the Telecommunications Act of 1006, Pub. L. 104-104, 110 Stat. 56, 47 U.S.C. 

Section 151, et seq. 

4. Sprint has a substantial interest in the proposed merger between and transfer of 

control of Qwest to CenturyLink.  Sprint relies upon its interconnection with, and related and 

associated services and facilities which it obtains from both Qwest and CenturyLink to offer 

and provide telecommunications services to Sprint’s customers in the Qwest and CenturyLink 

service territories.  Accordingly, Sprint seeks to participate in this proceeding in order to ensure 

that the proposed merger and transfer of control will not adversely impact competition in 
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Oregon nor adversely impact Sprint’s continued rights and ability to obtain the interconnection 

and related services and facilities it needs to provide its telecommunications services. 

5. Sprint believes that the proposed transfer of control of Qwest and CenturyLink poses 

a variety of issues that the Commission will naturally be considering when evaluating what is in 

the public interest and how to maintain a healthy competitive telecommunications environment 

in Oregon.  Sprint’s briefing and evidence presented, if any, on the issues of relevance to 

Sprint, will be of material value to the Commission in its determination of the issues raised in 

this proceeding.  Sprint’s intervention in this proceeding will not unreasonably broaden the 

issues to be considered by the Commission nor will it burden the record or delay this 

proceeding, per OAR 860-012-0001. 

6. As a telecommunications provider in Oregon, Sprint has knowledge and expertise that 

will benefit the Commission in its consideration of the multitude of issues raised during the 

proceeding. 

7. Based on the information provided above and in accordance with the Commission’s 

Rules of Procedure, Sprint requests to participate in this proceeding as an Intervenor. 

 Dated this 22nd day of June 2010 in San Francisco, California. 

Respectfully submitted. 
 
 

 
Sprint 
201 Mission Street, Suite 1500 
San Francisco, CA   94105 
Telephone:   707-816-7583 
Facsimile:     415-684-7339 
Email:  kristin.l.jacobson@sprint.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
UM 1484 

 
 

 I, KATHERINE M. MCMAHON, hereby certify that the foregoing Petition to Intervene of 

Sprint Communications Company, L.P., Nextel West Corp. and Sprint Spectrum was served 

via email to all parties and by U.S. Mail to parties who have not waived paper service: 

Charles L. Best, Esq. (via U.S. Mail) 
1631 NE Broadway, Suite 538 
Portland, OR   97232-1425 
chuck.charlesbest.com 

William E. Hendricks, III 
CenturyLink, Inc. 
805 Broadway Street 
Vancouver, WA   98660-3277 
tre.hendricks@centurylink.com 

  
Gordon Freighner, Energy Analyst 
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Suite 308 
Portland, OR   97205 
gordon@oregoncub.org 

Robert Jenks, Exec. Dir. (via U.S. Mail) 
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Suite 308 
Portland, OR   97205 
bob@oregoncub.org 

  
G. Catriona McCracken (via U.S. Mail) 
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Suite 308 
Portland, OR   97205 
catriona@oregoncub.org 

Raymond Myers, Esq. (via U.S. Mail) 
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Suite 308 
Portland, OR   97205 
ray@oregoncub.org 

  
Kevin Elliott Parks  (via U.S. Mail) 
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Suite 308 
Portland, OR   97205 
kevin@oregoncub.org 

Jason W. Jones, Asst. AG (via U.S. Mail) 
Department of Justice 
Regulated Utility & Business Section 
1162 Court Street, NE 
Salem, OR   97301-4096 
jason.w.jones@state.or.us 

  
Michael Dougherty  (via U.S. Mail) 
Oregon Public Utility Commission 
P.O. Box 2148 
Salem, OR   97308-2148 
michael.dougherty@state.or.us 

Alex M. Duarte  (via U.S. Mail) 
Qwest Corporation 
421 SW Oak Street, Suite 810 
Portland, OR  97204 
alex.duarte@qwest.com 
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Mark Reynolds  (via U.S. Mail) 
Qwest Corporation 
1600 7th Avenue, Room 3206 
Seattle, WA   98191 
mark.reynolds3@qwest.com 

Barbara Young 
United Telephone Company of the  
   Northwest 
902 Wasco Street 
Mailstop:  ORHRDA0305 
Hood River, OR   97031 
barbara.c.young@centurylink.com 

  
Lisa F. Rackner  (via U.S. Mail) 
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830 
Portland, OR   97204 
lisa@mcd-law.com 

Gregory J. Kopta  (via U.S. Mail) 
Davis Wright Tremaine LLP 
1201 Third Avenue, Suite 2200 
Seattle, WA   98101-3045 
gregkopta@dwt.com 

  
Mark P. Trinchero  (via U.S. Mail) 
Davis Wright Tremaine LLP 
1300 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2300 
Portland, OR   97201-5630 
marktrinchero@dwt.com 

Bryan Conway  (via U.S. Mail) 
Oregon Public Utility Commission 
P.O. Box 2148 
Salem, OR   97308-2148 
bryan.conway@stat.or.us 

  
K. C. Halm 
David Wright Tremaine LLP 
1919 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC   20006 
kchalm@dwt.com 

Wendy L. McIndoo  (via U.S. Mail) 
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830 
Portland, OR   97204 
wendy@mcd-law.com 

  
Karen L. Clauson 
Integra Telecom, Inc. 
6160 Golden Hills Drive 
Golden Valley, MN   55416 
klclauson@integratelecom.com 

Rex Knowles   (via U.S. Mail) 
XO Communications Services, Inc. 
7050 Union Park Avenue, Suite 400 
Midvale, UT   84047 
rex.knowles@xo.com 

  
Greg Rogers 
Level 3 Communications, LLC 
1025 El Dorado Boulevard 
Bloomfield, CO   80021-8869 
greg.rogers@level3.com 

Lyndall Nipps  (via U.S. Mail) 
tw telecom 
845 Camino Sur 
Palm Springs, CA   92262-4157 
lyndall.nipps@twtelecom.com 

  
Gregory Merz  (via U.S. Mail) 
Gray Plant Mooty Mooty & Bennett, P.A. 
500 IDS Center 
800 South Eighth Street 
Minneapolis, MN   55402 
gregory.merz@gpmlaw.com 

Katherine Mudge  (via U.S. Mail) 
Covad Communications Company 
7000 N. Mopac Expressway, 2nd Floor 
Austin, TX   78731 
kmudge@covad.com 
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Michael R. Moore 
Charter Communications 
12405 Powerscourt Drive 
St. Louis, MO   63131 
michael.moore@chartercom.com 

Edwin B. Parker 
Parker Communications 
P.O. Box 402 
Gleneden Beach, OR   97388 
edparker@teleport.com 

  
Kelly Mutch 
PriorityOne Telecommunications, Inc. 
808 Adams Avenue 
P.O. Box 758 
La Grande, OR   97850-6462 
kmutch@p1tel.com 

Adam Lowney 
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830 
Portland, OR   97204 
adam@mcd-law.com 

  
Arthur A. Butler, Attorney 
Ater Wynne LLP 
601 Union Street, Suite 1501 
Seattle, WA   98101-3981 
aab@aterwynne.com 

Joel Paisner, Attorney (via U.S. Mail) 
Ater Wynne LLP 
601 Union Street, Suite 1501 
Seattle, WA   98101-3981 
jrp@aterwynne.com 

  
Marsha Spellman  (via U.S. Mail) 
Warm Springs Telecommunications Company 
10425 SW Hawthorne Lane 
Portland, OR   97225 
marsha@convergecomm.com 

Adam Hass   (via U.S. Mail) 
Warm Springs Telecommunications Company 
10425 SW Hawthorne Lane 
Portland, OR   97225 
adamhass@convergecomm.com 

 
 Dated this 22nd day of June 2010 in San Francisco, California. 

 

 
 


